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DeviationPersons
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
White % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 

Total 
Population

Ideal SizeDistrict

7,1571 0.04% 79.10% 13.46% 2.19% 1.89%7,154 3.35%

7,2392 1.19% 56.83% 34.65% 2.85% 3.33%7,154 2.36%

7,1983 0.62% 21.28% 33.84% 24.41% 3.90%7,154 16.57%

6,9124 -3.38% 33.62% 44.76% 7.22% 4.20%7,154 10.20%

7,2645 1.54% 26.76% 53.51% 6.87% 4.82%7,154 8.03%

Ideal Size:
35,770Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation:

35,770 43.54% 36.03% 8.08% 8.72% 3.63%

4.92%

TOTAL:

35,770 / 5 = 7,154

Plan Name: Farmers Branch -  City Council Districts 

Plan 7 - Adopted October 25, 2022

Demographics Report - Summary 2020 Census Total Population
Plan Last Edited on: 5/12/2022 9:50:39 AM

5/12/2022 9:50:47 AMReport Date:

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Page: 1

www.bickerstaff.com
http://www.mydistricting.com/


Total VAP*District
Hispanic % 

of Total VAP
Non-Hispanic 

Anglo % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 
Total VAP

2.06%5,232 75.32% 16.15% 3.67% 2.75%1
3.36%5,649 51.94% 39.14% 2.41% 3.15%2
3.78%6,315 19.64% 35.39% 16.77% 24.43%3
4.13%5,719 30.02% 47.54% 10.65% 7.69%4
4.16%6,127 24.12% 57.01% 7.74% 7.05%5

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

29,042 9.42%8.50%39.61%38.94% 3.54%

Plan Last Edited on: 5/12/2022 9:51:17 AM

Plan Name: Farmers Branch -  City Council Districts 

Plan 7 - Adopted October 25, 2022

Demographics Report - Summary 2020 Census Voting Age Population

Page: 15/12/2022 9:51:20 AMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171
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Persons Deviation
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Anglo % of 

Total 
Population

Black % of 
Total 

Population

Asian % of 
Total 

Population

Other 
% of 
Total 
Pop.

Ideal 
Size Hispanic ANGLO Black Haw 

Pac. Isl.
Asian

HAW/ 
PAC % 

of Total 
Pop.

Other
Two or 
More 
Races

AM 
Indian
Native

IND / 
NAT %   

TOT 
Pop.

Two or 
More 

Races % 
Tot Pop

District

7,1571 0.04% 79.10% 13.46% 3.35% 2.19% 0.29%7,154 5,661 963 240 157 1 0.01% 21 9518 0.25% 1.33%

7,2392 1.19% 56.83% 34.65% 2.36% 2.85% 0.37%7,154 4,114 2,508 171 206 3 0.04% 27 19021 0.29% 2.62%

7,1983 0.62% 21.28% 33.84% 16.57% 24.41% 0.92%7,154 1,532 2,436 1,193 1,757 1 0.01% 66 19717 0.24% 2.74%

6,9124 -3.38% 33.62% 44.76% 10.20% 7.22% 0.39%7,154 2,324 3,094 705 499 6 0.09% 27 23720 0.29% 3.43%

7,2645 1.54% 26.76% 53.51% 8.03% 6.87% 0.54%7,154 1,944 3,887 583 499 1 0.01% 39 28129 0.40% 3.87%

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.

35,770 15,575 43.54% 12,888 36.03% 2,892 8.08% 3,118 8.72% 105 0.29% 12 0.03% 180 0.50% 1,000 2.80%TOTAL:

Ideal Size: 35,770 / 5 = 7,154
Total Population: 35,770 
Overall Deviation: 4.92%

Plan Name: Farmers Branch -  City Council Districts 

Plan 7 - Adopted October 25, 2022

Demographics Report - Detailed 2020 Census Total Population
Plan Last Edited on: 5/12/2022 9:51:34 AM

5/12/2022 9:51:39 AMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Page: 1
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Total 
VAPDistrict

% 
Hispanic 

VAP

% Anglo 
VAP

% Black 
VAP

% Asian 
VAP

% Other 
VAP

Hispanic 
VAP

Anglo 
VAP Black VAP HAW/PAC 

VAP
Asian 
VAP 

% 
HAW/PAC 

VAP

Other 
VAP

AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

% AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

Two or 
More 

Races VAP

% Two or 
more VAP

1 5,232 75.32% 3.67% 0.27%3,941 144 0 0.00% 1416.15% 192 2.75% 18 0.34% 76 1.45%845

2 5,649 51.94% 2.41% 0.37%2,934 178 1 0.02% 2139.14% 136 3.15% 19 0.34% 149 2.64%2,211

3 6,315 19.64% 16.77% 0.95%1,240 1,543 1 0.02% 6035.39% 1,059 24.43% 13 0.21% 165 2.61%2,235

4 5,719 30.02% 10.65% 0.47%1,717 440 6 0.10% 2747.54% 609 7.69% 18 0.31% 185 3.23%2,719

5 6,127 24.12% 7.74% 0.47%1,478 432 1 0.02% 2957.01% 474 7.05% 25 0.41% 200 3.26%3,493

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

2.67%11,310 38.94% 11,503 39.61% 2,470 8.50% 2,737 9.42% 93 0.32% 9 0.03% 151 0.52% 77529,042TOTALS:
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Plan 7 - Adopted October 25, 2022
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